DOCKET NO.QUORUM-40956

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Form PTO-1595

01-18-2002

101953119

ΞET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

py thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivin	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jose Luis Mas Tortosa	Name: Quorum Internationa Internal Address:		DECEI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_No			 JAN 1 1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			- <u> </u>	
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 2550 Downing Drive			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name				
Other	City: Fort Worth	State: Texas	ZIP: 76111	
Execution Date: _03/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? _Yes	s X No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	Message		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	JA	N 1 4 2002	
29/135,096 Additional num	bers attached:Yes _X_No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	and patents involv	ed1	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Kenneth C. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))		\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Hill & Hunn LLP	X Enclosed			
201 Main Street, Suite 1440	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit accou	nt (or Authorized to charge	
Fort Worth, Texas 76102	deposit account for ar	ny additional fees	due)	
Street Address: Hill & Hunn LLP				
201 Main Street, Suite 1440	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	50-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this	nage if paying by	denosit account)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this OT USE THIS SPACE	s Dade ii bayiiiy ay	TRACTION TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	
9. Statement and signature.		t and the second	ov of the original document.	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	is true and correct and any attached	\mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}	a, 1	
Kenneth C. Hill Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attach	Date	nents:2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:			
Mail documents to be recorded with the Assistant Com	missioner for Patents			
7/2002 LAUFLLEK WWWEAV E9133470 Box Assignme				
FC:581 40.00 UP Washington, D),C. 20231			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012467 FRAME: 0185

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jose Luis Mas Tortosa, having a correspondence address of STREET-VALENCIA 35-1 L'ELIANA-VALENCIA-SPAIN have invented new and useful improvements in a

LOOP FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application further identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/135,096, filed 5 JANUARY 2001, further identified as Attorney Docket No. QUORUM-40956.

WHEREAS, Quorum International, L.P., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 2550 Downing Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76111, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Date: 14.03.2001

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

Jose Luis Mas Tortosa

PATENT REEL: 012467 FRAME: 0186